	U.S. PTO				
•	11/802750		06-05-	2007	
_	05/24/2007 FORM PTO-1595 REC	ORI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
01.		_			
_	e2005 Stees & Halsey LLP	Pı	103413		
<i>h</i>	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	rk Of	10041		
<b>1</b> .	Name of conveying parties:				
7	1. Ki Suk JEON				
	2. Kobayashi SHOZO 3. Seok Weon HONG				
	4. Jong Chull SHON				
	5. Hyang Ki KIM				
2.	Name and Address of receiving pa	rtv:			
-•	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO.,	•			
	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-g				
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742	•			
	Republic of Korea			1/ /8	62750
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
<b>.</b>	X Assignment		Merger		
	Security Agreement		Change of Nar	ne	
	Other:			•	
	Execution Date(s): May 10, 2007 (	<u>all invei</u>	ntors)		
<b>1</b> .	Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
	This document is being filed to				
	<ul><li>This document is being filed aft</li><li>(a) Patent Application No(s)., f</li></ul>		of the application	n:	
	<ul><li>(a) Patent Application No(s)., f</li><li>(b) Patent No(s)., issued.</li></ul>	ilea , or			
	(2)				
5.	Name and address of party to who	n corres	•	_	
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Gene M. Garner, II		Our Do	cket: <u>1594.1</u>	<u>633</u>
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 7	00			
	Washington, D.C. 20005	~ <del>-</del>			
•	Total number of applications and page	atents in	volved: <u>1</u>		
	Total foo /37 CEP 2 /41)	/@ AO (	M nor Dotont	A == !:= !:=	A - a i
•	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	( <del>a 4</del> 0.(	oo per matent or	Application in	i Assignment)
	Authorized to be charged to	deposit	account.		
	_	•			
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any to (Attach duplicate copy of this page				I to this Deposit Accoun
	· ·	payiilg	1/1/1//	9211t) 92	4
	e M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172	<del>/_</del>	10×140×10		Mg 24,2007
vam	e of Person Signing	'S	ignature Total numb	ner of pages :	Date/
		O NOT USE	THIS SPACE		ncluding cover sheet: LIFEL #80088882 11892750/
				05 FC:A021	
	·				

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019398 FRAME: 0756

Our Docket No.: 1594.1633

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

-441

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(a) (horeinofter, "ASSIGNOR", by

(Incort Namo(s) & Addropa(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

	-gu,
Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-7-	<b>)</b> 2
Republic of Korea	
	which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby selle, essigns and lucivo right, the and interest to the invention entitled
STEAM GENERATOR AND H	EATING COOKING APPARATUS HAVING THE SAME
relating to international Palent Application Slates was executed on even date he awi	PCT/KR and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United the or, if not so executed, wee:
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,	Any registered etterney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Weshington, D.C. 20005 (202/454-1500) is
Serial No. ;	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
A- 10 M-20	
Bubglitulg, reissue or rooxamination sastic	ni(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renews allon boxed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letiors Patent(s) may be per (collectively, hereinster, "said application(s) and Letiers Patent(s)").
	requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE
o do ali acto which the ASSIGNEE mev de	8M Negatieur, détrimble et expedient, for cocuring, mainteining and enfection autométre à
ntarforando, relocue, roextamination, er pu	and procecution of cold application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any blic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be
leclared in relation to some, such acts to l leclarations, taking all rightful callus, provi	NCIUGE but not be limited to emeruting all pagers, including apparets applicaments and
	und lwein watenony, and detaining and producing avisance.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned Inventor(c) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
•	ned Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(eq))
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign (Typod Name & Signature of Inventor	ned Inventor(c) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Oate) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(ea))  Moy (O. 2007
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign of inventor of inventor of sure and sure of inventor of sure	ned Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(eq))
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the underrold (Typod Name & Signature of inventor  IN Sult, JEON (aboyaphi SHOZO	ned Inventor(c) has (have) affixed higher/their signature(s). (Oate) (Typed Name & Signature of Wilness(ea))  May (0, 2007  May (0, 2007
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign of inventor of inventor of inventor of subject of the control	May 10, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon
in Witness Whereof, the underlood (Typod Name & Signature of inventor of Signature of Inventor of Signature of	May 10, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon
in Witness Whereof, the underlood (Typod Name & Signature of inventor of Signature of Inventor of Signature of	ned Inventor(c) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(ea))  May (0, 2007  May (0, 2007  May (0, 7007)
in Witness Whereof, the underlood (Typod Name & Signature of inventor of Signature of Inventor of Signature of	May 10, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon
in Witness Whereof, the underlood (Typod Name & Signature of inventor of Signature of Inventor of Signature of	May 10, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon
in Witness Whereof, the undersign (Typod Name & Signature of Inventor (Typod Name & Signature of Inventor (Name of Signature of Signa	May 10, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon
in Witness Whereof, the undersign (Typod Name & Signature of inventor of Signature of Inventor of Inventor of Signature of Inventor of Inventor of Signature of Inventor of Inve	May 10, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon  May (Q, Zoon

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019398 FRAME: 0757**